BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Name Change Request of)
CenturyTel Solutions, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel Solutions to)
CenturyTel Solutions, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Solutions)

Order to File Recommendation

Issue Date: September 10, 2009 Effective Date: September 10, 2009

The Missouri Public Service Commission is directing its staff to file a recommendation on the application of CenturyTel Solutions, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel Solutions ("CenturyTel") described in the caption of this order. On September 10, 2009, CenturyTel filed the application. The application includes tariff sheets with an effective date of October 19, 2009.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. No later than October 2, 2009, the Commission's staff shall file a recommendation on the application described in the caption of this order.
 - 2. This order shall become effective immediately upon issuance.

BY THE COMMISSION

(SEAL)

Steven C. Reed Secretary

Daniel Jordan, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority under Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 10th day of September, 2009.